TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ICE Execution Services, LLC		10 <i>2/22/2</i> 012 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IntercontinentalExchange, Inc.	
Street Address:	2100 RiverEdge Pkwy, 5th Floor	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85537261	ICE MATCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (215)656-2498

 Phone:
 215-656-3385

 Email:
 pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Paul A. Taufer, DLA PIPER LLP (US)
Address Line 1: 1650 Market Street, Suite 4900

Address Line 2: One Liberty Place

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IES-12-1047
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Nunez
Signature:	/NN/
Date:	02/23/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment -- ICE MATCH#page1.tif

\$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004722 FRAME: 0987

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, ICE Execution Services, LLC, a New York corporation, with its principal place of business located at 875 Third Avenue, 29th Floor, New York, NY 10022 (the "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby transfers and assigns to IntercontinentalExchange, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business located at 2100 RiverEdge Pkwy, 5th Floor, Atlanta, GA 30328, (the "Assignee"), all right, title, and interest in and to US Trademark Application No. 85/537,261 for the mark ICE MATCH, filed February 8, 2012 and the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the portion of the business of Assignor relating to the said mark.

This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

The Assignor, intending to be legally bound hereby, has duly executed this Trademark Assignment.

	ICE Execution Services, LLC
Dated: February 22, 2012	By: Saltin
Dated.	Name: Scott A. Hill
	Name. John Milli

Title: Director

EAST\48004419.1

RECORDED: 02/23/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004722 FRAME: 0988